

## Clark Center for the Performing Arts Visual Art Display Application

Artist name:		
Address:		
City, State Zip:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Website:		
Medium:		
website address wh	lication, please forward samples of your artwork (.jpeg, .tif or .ponere the artwork can be viewed. Artists will be booked for a twospace with another artist during 2025.	•
	r the Performing Arts carries limited insurance on artwork exhibin ncouraged to carry their own insurance.	ted at the
Authority to exhibit	, and if sold, keep a 20% commission on all sale prices is hereby	given.
Artist signature:		
Date:		

Deadline for applying: November 1, 2024. Artists will be notified as to their selection in early December. Please send your art application and jpegs to <a href="mailto:lillyana@clarkcenter.org">lillyana@clarkcenter.org</a>, or drop off at our Box Office during office hours, which can be found on our website at <a href="mailto:clarkcenter.org">clarkcenter.org</a>.

## CLARK CENTER ASSOCIATION LUCIA MAR UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## AGREEMENT AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

I,, acknowledge that I have voluntarily
applied to place works of art at the Clark Center, the performance venue of the Clark Center
Association, and the Lucia Mar Unified School District, which venue is located at 487 Fair Oak
Avenue, Arroyo Grande, CA, for the purpose of public exhibition of said works of art and their
potential sale, as well as promotion of the sale of other works of art which I may produce.
1. Assumption of Risk. I am aware that there is a risk of damage to my works of art at the Clar
Center. I understand that the works of art which I display are exposed to the public on
numerous occasions, and are unattended on many other occasions, and at no time are the
works of art guarded. I am voluntarily placing my works of art on public display at the Clark
Center with knowledge of the risks involved, and I hereby agree to accept any and all risks of
damage to the works of art or the loss of them, as attested by my initials here:
2. <u>Release</u> . As consideration for being permitted place my works of art in the Clark Center for
potential sale and for promotional purposes, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs,
distributees, guardians, and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue, or attacl
the property of the Clark Center Association, or the Lucia Mar Unified School District, or any
officer, director, employee, contractor, agent, or representative of any of them, on account of
any loss or damage resulting from the negligence or other acts, howsoever caused, or failure
to act, by any employee, agent, or contractor of any of them, or by any member of the public
as a result of my placing said works of art at the Clark Center. I hereby release the Clark
Center Association, the Lucia Mar Unified School District, and all officers, directors, employees
contractors, agents, or representatives of any of them from all actions, claims, or demands
that I, my assignees, heirs, distributers, guardians, and legal representatives now have or may
hereafter have for injury or damage resulting from my placing said works of art at the Clark
Center.
3. Knowing and Voluntary Execution. I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE AND FULLY
UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A
CONTRACT BETWEEN MSELF AND THE CLARK CENTER ASSOCIATION, AND THE LUCIA MAR
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.
Executed on at Arroyo Grande, California.
[FIIII.ed Harrie]
[Signature]